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Ref.cmnce No. of Enf. Deptt (HQ) if | DLBO-IVENF

| available
Name and Address of the firm raided | M/s Tomar Enterprises, Link Road. Near Garwal Bhawan,
Metro Pillar No. 43, Panchkuian Road, New Delhi-110001
Discrete was not carried out however Search and Seizure was
conducted as per instructions received as per DO No V-
= . ; 11/12/2024-BIS dated 25" July 2024
rief of discrete investigation A discreet visit was carried out on 23" August, 2024 at the
given address at M/s Tomar Enterprises, Link Road, Near
Garwal Bhawan, Metro pillar No. 43, Panchkuian Road, new
Delhi-110001 and the discreet has been done. After visiting
to said location, it was confirmed the Helmet Manufacturing
activities is going on at given address. DEO has also
confirmed that Commercial activities at M/s Tomar
Enterprises is being undertaken.
Date of search & seizure 23/08/2024
6 Team Members Rajpal, Scientist D -Team Leader (DLBO-II)
Sushil Jaisinghani, Scientist B (DLBO-IT)
Amandeep, DEO (DLBO-II)
Sahil, DEO (DLBO-II)

5. Vikas, MTS (DLBO-II)
(Authority letter enclosed — Annex I)
7 Details of Police Personnel I- Sh. Mahender Pal (ASI)

2- Sh. Anil Kumar (ASI)

3- Sh. SC Sumer (HC)
(Attendance Sheet enclosed — Annex [I)
8 Type of Violation (ref EM-94) Violation of Section 17 of BIS Act, 2016 (Prohibition to |
manufacture, sell, etc. certain goods without Standard Mark) '
and Helmet for riders of Two wheeler Motor Vehicles ll
(Quality Control) Order, 2020. |

Date of discrete investigation
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9 Provisions Violated Section 17 of BIS Act, 2016 e
10 Person(s) Contacted Sh. Anil Kumar, Proprietor of the Firm. e
11 Details observations and activities The search & seizure operation was carried out at the above |

observed at the time of visit mentioned address. During search and seizure operation i

following observations were made-

M’s Tomar Enterprises, Delhi it was confirmed that non-1S1
mark Helmet was sold by M/s Tomar Enterprises whichisa |
violation of Section 17 of BIS Act 2016 and Helmet for '
riders of Two-Wheeler Motor Vehicles (Quality C ontrol)
Order, 2020.

12 Means adopted for misuse Selling of Non-ISI mark Helmet

i.e Stencil/stamping/stickers | : ‘
13 | Total quantity of material available | Please refer Seizure Memo, ret: DLBO-IVENF dated |
which considered to have Misuse | 23.08.2024. (Annex 1)) s

|
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14 Detailed of material seized and T Following Helmet has been seized and seal which found that
sealed during raid Non-ISI mark Helmet was sold by M/s Tomar Enterprises |

during the search and Seizure: - :

I - Helmets without ISI Mark — (approx. 47 pes) d

2 - Remaining helmets were sealed with code — (approx. 43 ‘
pes) ; ,

Si. Ne. l,2pi¢ccsfrmnSI.No.2wasscmdandsuledand "

taken as evidence with BIS. i
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[Coded as DLBO-Il/065323/20240823/ES/0|]
[Coded as DLBO—II/065323/20240823/ES/02]

Detailed 9f seized material left with
the firm, if any, under Superdari
(refer Sec 28(2) of BIS Act 2016)

Following Helmet Helmet has been seized and sealed which

found that Non-ISI mark Helmet was sold by M/s Tomar

Enterprises during the search and Seizure:

1 - Helmets without ISI Mark — (approx. 47 pcs)

2 - Remaining helmets were sealed with code — (approx. 45
s)

SL Np::>. 1, 2 pieces from Sl. No. 2 was seized and sealed and

taken as evidence with BIS.

[Coded as DLBO-11/065323/20240823/ES/01]

[Coded as DLBO-11/065323/20240823/ES/02]

a) Authority letter enclosed — Annex |
b) Attendance Sheet enclosed — Annex 11

¢) Seizure Memo, ref: DLBO-1VENF dated 23.8.2024 - Annex IlI

d) Superdari, DLBO-IVENF — Annex IV
e) Shop Bill attached - Annex VI

f) Photos taken during Search and Seizure — Annex - VIII
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